<u>PSGO I 15May23</u>

AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 22-0255 (1st Reader Copy)

By: Public Safety and Government Operations Committee {To be offered on the Council Floor}

Amendment No. 1

On page 1, in line 9, strike "61-11" and substitute "<u>61-9</u>"; and, on page 6, strike lines 11 through 18, inclusive; and, on that same page, in line 19, strike "§ **61-10.**" and substitute "§ <u>61-8.</u>"; and, on page 7, in line 1, strike "§ <u>61-11.</u>" and substitute "§ <u>61-9.</u>".

Amendment No. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with the first instance of "THE" in line 5 down through and including "CITY" in line 6.

Amendment No. 3

On page 3, in line 16 strike beginning with "Subject" in line 16 down through and including "THE" in line 17 and substitute "THE".

Amendment No. 4

On page 3, in line 30, before "OFFENDER", insert "<u>ARSON OR MALICIOUS BURNING</u>"; and, on that same page, in that same line, after "COMMISSIONER" insert "<u>IF THE OFFENDER IS CHARGED WITH A SUBSEQUENT ARSON OR MALICIOUS BURNING OFFENSE</u>".

Amendment No. 5

On page 5, in line 3, after "COMMISSIONER" insert "OR THE COMMISSIONER'S DESIGNEE".

Amendment No. 6

On page 7, in line 8, strike "on the 30th day" and substitute "6 months".